
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

October  2011  -  September 2012

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-      9.9
       0.1

     500.0

-      1.0
-    100.0

       2.4

 82,686
 34,198

 30

 146,327
 0

 10,151

 91,771
 34,156

 5

 147,806
 1

 9,915

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  317,173

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 116,914

 156,478

 125,932

 157,722

-      7.2

-      0.8

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 4,928,932

 3,112,358

 474

 4,918,281
 10,651

 3,105,650
 6,708

 0
 474

-      9.0
-     21.3

       1.5
-     34.5

       0.0
     100.0

 9,854,953
 21,076

 6,245,072
 13,393

 0
 796

 10,829,342
 26,787

 6,149,969
 20,441

 0
 0

 4,936,672
 10,425

 3,139,422
 6,685

 0
 322

 4,947,097

 3,146,107

 322

 9,876,029

 6,258,465

 796

 10,856,129

 6,170,410

 0

-      9.0

       1.4

     100.0

 229,013  239,577 -      4.4
 44,379  44,077        0.7

 273,392  283,654 -      3.6Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 43,096
 685

 48,048
 480

-     10.3
      42.7

Non-Commercial:

 332,182 -      4.5

 43,781  48,528 -      9.8Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  8,056,930  8,051,957  16,706,927 -      3.6 16,108,887
 3,303,723  3,343,105  6,552,851        1.4 6,646,828International

Total - Commercial  11,360,653  11,395,062  22,755,715  23,259,778 -      2.2

Total - Non-Commercial  75,947  78,858  154,805  153,523        0.8

 154,236
 569

 151,917
 1,606

       1.5
-     64.6

 78,552
 306

 75,684
 263

Grand Total - Passengers  22,910,520  23,413,301 -      2.1 11,473,920 11,436,600

Total - Air Carrier  8,041,764  8,093,526  16,135,290  17,026,539 -      5.2

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  3,318,889  3,301,536  6,620,425  6,233,239        6.2

Domestic
International
Transborder

 3,127,998
 0

 190,891

 3,104,860
 0

 196,676

 6,232,858
 0

 387,567

 5,850,798
 0

 382,441

       6.5
       0.0
       1.3

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International

Domestic
International

 4,838
 4,154

 110,432
 157,387

 3,959
 7,076

 117,008
 185,753

 2,823
 779

 56,791
 93,905

 2,015
 3,375

 53,641
 63,481

      22.2
-     41.3

-      5.6
-     15.3

 8,992

 267,819

 11,035

 302,762

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 3,602

 150,696

 5,390

 117,123

-     18.5

-     11.5

Grand Total - Cargo  276,811  313,797 154,299 122,512 -     11.8

 115,271  120,967 59,614 55,656Domestic
 161,541  192,829

-      4.7
-     16.2 94,684 66,856

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -


